

### ATTACHMENT 1

City ID Number	Trojan Part Number	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF ISSUE	QTY Purchased 1 YR	2019/2020 Cost	Proposed 2019/2020 Cost (VALID 11/1/20 - 10/31/2021)	Estimated Cost
10186	442077	Rubber Cylinder Boot	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
11334	442807	Heat Exchanger	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10183	442645	Bimba Cylinder	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10759	445032	Wiper Bearing	Ea	2280	15.20 EACH	\$15.65 each	\$ 35,682.00
11110	445035	Retaining Ring	Ea	2280	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10108	445045	Wiper Seal	Ea	2240	42.10 EACH	\$43.50 each	\$ 97,440.00
10107	490291	Ballast	Ea	40	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
11560	901507	UV Cleaner	Cs	116	149.70 PER CASE	\$154.20 per case	\$ 17,887.20
10120	9033345-017	Wire Harness Ballast to Module	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10123	903345-066	Wire Harness Ballast to Module	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10121	903345-051	Wire Harness Ballast to Module	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10122	903345-031	Wire Harness Ballast to Module	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10124	903345-084	Wire Harness Ballast to Module	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10106	917538	Module Board	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10372	915728-060	Circuit Breaker	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
	915728-GFI	Circuit Breaker EG frame GFI	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10105	903817	Comm Board	Ea	4	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10182	441055-003	Lamp Cable	Ea	0	74.60 EACH	\$76.85 each	
10094	441143-024	Lamp Sleeve	Ea	0	417.00 EACH	\$429.50 each	
10093	441169-024	Lamp	Ea	720	496.00 EACH	\$510.70 each	\$ 367,704.00
20892	442783-403	UV Cover	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10823	445033-050	Wiper Collar Assy	Ea	10	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
12447	490154	Hoist Control Box	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
20731	442039	End Cap	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
20732	442044	Cylinder Mounting Nut	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
20733	442045	Cylinder Nut Snap Ring	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
20734	907100	Fitting 1/2" tube x 3/8" NPT	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
20738	907097	Adapter 1/2" tube x 1/4" NPT	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
20752	411240	Rope Assembly	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
10335	415041-001	Probe	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
21250	012013P	Washer #10 flat nylon 10/pk	Pk	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
	445025	Pressure relief valve	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
	010081	Lower fill screw	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
	445053	adapter pressure injector	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
	442261	Cooling extrusion WLDT	Ea	0	CALL FOR PRICING	Call for Pricing	
	905036	T standard solution	Ea	3		Call for Pricing	

\$ 518,713.20